### FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

## FOR ALL TERRITORIES SERVED

PSC NO. 2017-00007

**BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION**  1<sup>ST</sup> REVISED SHEET NO. 4

CANCELLING PSC NO. 2012-00030

**ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 4** 

### **CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE**

#### SCHEDULE A-2 COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER **RATE PER UNIT**

### **APPLICABLE:**

Entire territory served.

#### **AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:**

Available to commercial loads having a required transformer capacity not to exceed 25 KVA

### **TYPE OF SERVICE:**

Single-phase and Three-phase at a standard voltage

#### **RATES:**

Customer charge per delivery point	\$ 24.64	per month	
Energy charge	0.07629	per KWH	(R)
Demand charge	5.50	per KW	

#### **MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:**

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$24.64 where 15 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 15 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75 cents for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required.

# MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:

Customers requiring service during, but not to exceed nine months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve (12) times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

DATE OF ISSUE: August 9, 2017 DATE EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2017 ISSUED BY: Sobh Ser 1 hom TITLE: PRESIDENT/GENERAL MANAGER Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2017-00007, dated August 7, 2017.

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
John Lyons ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		
EFFECTIVE 9/1/2017 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)		



\$	24.64	per month	
(	0.07629	per KWH	<b>(R</b> )
	5.50	per KW	

# FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

### FOR ALL TERRITORIES SERVED

PSC NO. 2012-00030

**ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 5** 

# **BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION**

CANCELLING PSC NO. 2010-00496

**ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 5** 

# CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

### SCHEDULE A-2 COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER RATE PER UNIT

### FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale power Supplier for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 12-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

#### **TEMPORARY SERVICE:**

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that there shall be an additional charge of one dollar and twenty-five cents (\$1.25) for each kilowatt or fraction thereof of connected load for each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be prorated for a fractional part of a month. The customer shall in addition, pay the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of materials returned to stock. The cooperative may require a deposit, in advance, of two-twelfth (2/12) of the estimated annual bill.

### **TERMS OF PAYMENT:**

All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being seven percent (7%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

CANCELLED APR 2 6 2018 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
August Au	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY: TITLE: PR	CTIVE: Oct. 34 ACHIZBRANCH ESIDENT/GFNED AT MANA GER
Issued by authority of all the of the Dubby Service Commission of Ken October 31, 2012.	tucky in Case Bunt Kirtley ted
	EFFECTIVE
	10/31/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
*	20 A